To celebrate the launch of GoHenry's Junior ISA, we are fully funding one child's 2022/23 Junior ISA.

Win a contribution of up to £9,000 towards your child's GoHenry Junior ISA.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. This Prize Draw is for the chance for one Parent to win a contribution of up to £9,000 towards their child's 2022/23 annual Junior ISA allowance (the "Prize").
- 2. This Prize Draw will be open from 00:00 on 1 March 2022 until 23:59 on 5 April 2022 (the "Entry Period").
- 3. To enter this Prize Draw, you must:
 - have an active GoHenry Parent account; and
 - open a GoHenry Junior ISA; and
 - Set up a monthly contribution by 23:59 on 5 April 2022 to your Child's GoHenry Junior ISA and ensure that the first monthly contribution is successfully made on time.
- 4. Parents may enter this Prize Draw more than once. Each Junior ISA opened by the Parent during the Entry Period will count as one entry into the Prize Draw.
- 5. This Prize Draw is limited to GoHenry customers who have a GoHenry Parent account.
- 6. This Prize Draw is only open to residents of the United Kingdom.
- 7. You must enter this prize draw yourself and not on behalf of anyone else; joint entries are not permitted.
- 8. This Prize Draw will close on 5 April 2022 at 23:59. One GoHenry Junior ISA will be selected at random by GoHenry as the winner. The Parent who opened the winning GoHenry Junior ISA shall be contacted by 13 May 2022.
- GoHenry processes monthly contributions on the first of the month. Monthly contributions set up between 1-5 April 2022, will be eligible provided a successful payment is taken on time the following month. Where payment is unsuccessful or otherwise delayed, the entry into the Prize Draw will be voided.
- 10. Entries into this Prize Draw will be voided where the GoHenry Junior ISA is transferred to another provider before 13 May 2022.
- 11. GoHenry will contact the winning Parent via email, confirming the value of the Prize, confirm their available Junior ISA allowance and, if they have more than one GoHenry Junior ISA, their preferred method for distributing the Prize.
- 12. HMRC rules allow up to £9,000 to be paid into a Junior ISA in the 2022/2023 tax year. Where the Prize results in this limit being exceeded, GoHenry will discuss how to allocate the balance of the Prize with the parent.
- 13. As a condition of being awarded the Prize, the winner may be announced in the GoHenry newsletter. By submitting an entry into this Prize Draw you agree to the publication of your first name, child's name and regional area.

- 14. GoHenry will pay the Prize directly into the winning GoHenry Junior ISA. However, if this is not possible, then GoHenry endeavours to contact the winning Parent and may, at its sole discretion, organise for the Prize to be paid into the Parent's bank account.
- 15. Reasonable efforts will be made to contact the winning Parent. However, if the winning Parent does not provide the necessary details within 14 days or is unable to comply with these terms and conditions, GoHenry reserves the right to offer the Prize to the next eligible GoHenry Junior ISA selected at random.
- 16. If the Parent of the winning Junior ISA has more than one GoHenry Junior ISA they may spread the Prize across the Junior ISAs.
- 17. GoHenry endeavours to contact the Parent about their available Junior ISA allowance, if the Parent has failed to provide the information or provides incorrect information GoHenry shall not be held liable if the Junior ISA allowance is exceeded. By accepting these terms, the Parent confirms that their Child does not have any other Junior Stocks & Shares ISA or Child Trust Fund in their name or confirms that he/she will transfer the existing Junior Stocks & Shares ISA or Child Trust Fund to the GoHenry Junior ISA within 3 months of opening the account.
- 18. Furthermore, the Parent has sole responsibility for ensuring that their Child's annual Junior ISA contribution limit is not exceeded. For the avoidance of doubt, this includes any Junior Cash ISA in the Child's name.
- 19. If GoHenry believes that any entry contravenes these terms and conditions, GoHenry reserves the right to reject the entry at its discretion.
- 20. The Prize is as stated and cannot be transferred to another individual. No alternatives to the Prize can be offered.
- 21. GoHenry reserves the right to provide a substitute prize of an equivalent value should the need arise.
- 22. Any personal data supplied by entrants is used solely for the purpose of fulfilling this Prize Draw and will not be disclosed to third parties for any other purpose without the entrants explicit consent. GoHenry will always use and keep personal data in accordance with its Privacy Policy which can be found online at

https://www.gohenry.com/uk/terms-and-conditions/privacy-policy/

- 23. To the extent permissible under applicable law, GoHenry shall not be liable to any entrant or to the winning Parent for any loss or damage howsoever caused (whether in contract, tort (including, without limitation, negligence) statutory duty or otherwise) arising out of or in connection with the Prize Draw.
- 24. This Prize Draw is not open to employees or associates of GoHenry Family Finance Limited, GoHenry Limited or any associated legal entities.
- 25. This Prize Draw may be varied or withdrawn at any time in whole or in part without prior notice and is subject to availability and our Fair Use policy.
- 26. Participation in this Prize Draw constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 27. These terms and conditions are governed by laws of England and Wales and any disputes arising in connection with the Prize Draw will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

28. The Promoter is GoHenry Family Finance Limited registered at Stirley House, Ampress Lane, Lymington, SO41 8LW, United Kingdom, an Appointed Representative of Resolution Compliance Limited, which is authorised by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN: 574048).